
Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : September 2024 

Archives 

Quarter ending :September 2024 
 

Particular Yes/No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No 

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No 

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No 

Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes 
 

 

Summary statement holding of specified securities 
 

Category 

of 

sharehol

der 

No. of 

sharehold

ers 

No. of 

fully paid 

up equity 

shares 

held 

Total no. 

shares 

held 

Sharehold

ing as a % 

of total 

no. of 

shares 

(calculate

d as per 

SCRR, 

1957)As a 

No. of 

Voting 

Rights 

Total 

as a 

% of 

Total 

Voti

ng 

right 

No. of 

equity 

shares held 

in 

demateriali

zed form 

Sub-categorization of shares (XV) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

SubCategor

y_I 

SubCategor

y_II 

SubCategory

_III 

https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/shp/scripcode/540749/flag/7/


% of 

(A+B+C2

) 

(A) 

Promoter 

& 

Promoter 

Group 

7 
12,09,01,

962 

12,09,01,

962 
66.63 

12,09,01,

962 

66.6

3 

12,09,01,9

62 
-- -- -- 

(B) 

Public 
50,503 

6,05,51,4

15 

6,05,51,4

15 
33.37 

6,05,51,4

15 

33.3

7 

6,05,51,41

5    

(C1) 

Shares 

underlyi

ng DRs 

   
0.00 

 
0.00 

 
-- -- -- 

(C2) 

Shares 

held by 

Employe

e Trust 

   
0.00 

 
0.00 

 
-- -- -- 

(C) Non 

Promoter

-Non 

Public 

   
0.00 

 
0.00 

 
-- -- -- 

Grand 

Total 
50,510 

18,14,53,

377 

18,14,53,

377 
100.00 

18,14,53,

377 

100.

00 

18,14,53,3

77    
 

 

 

Note:C=C1+C2 

Grand Total=A+B+C 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Shareholding Pattern 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code 

: 540749 
Quarter Ending : September 2024 

 

 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group 
 

Category of shareholder 
Entity 

Type 

Nos. of 

shareholders 

No. of fully 

paid up equity 

shares held 

Total nos. 

shares held 

Shareholding as 

a % of total no. 

of shares 

(calculated as 

per SCRR, 

1957)As a % of 

(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting Rights 

held in each class of 

securities 

Number of 

equity shares 

held in 

dematerialized 

form Class eg: X Total 

A1) Indian 
    

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

Individuals/Hindu 

undivided Family  
5 11,66,49,309 11,66,49,309 64.29 11,66,49,309 64.29 11,66,49,309 

Shweta Kamlesh 

Gandhi 
Promoter 1 4,90,15,350 4,90,15,350 27.01 4,90,15,350 27.01 4,90,15,350 

Late Mukesh 

Chimanlal Gandhi 
Promoter 1 4,84,70,442 4,84,70,442 26.71 4,84,70,442 26.71 4,84,70,442 

Kamlesh Chimanlal 

Gandhi 
Promoter 1 1,90,21,524 1,90,21,524 10.48 1,90,21,524 10.48 1,90,21,524 

Dhvanil K Gandhi 
Promoter 

Group 
1 1,05,831 1,05,831 0.06 1,05,831 0.06 1,05,831 



Dhriti Kamlesh 

Gandhi 

Promoter 

Group 
1 36,162 36,162 0.02 36,162 0.02 36,162 

Any Other 

(specify)  
2 42,52,653 42,52,653 2.34 42,52,653 2.34 42,52,653 

Prarthana 

Marketing Private 

Limited 

Promoter 1 39,52,671 39,52,671 2.18 39,52,671 2.18 39,52,671 

Anamaya Capital 

Llp 

Promoter 

Group 
1 2,99,982 2,99,982 0.17 2,99,982 0.17 2,99,982 

Sub Total A1 
 

7 12,09,01,962 12,09,01,962 66.63 12,09,01,962 66.63 12,09,01,962 

A2) Foreign 
    

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

A=A1+A2 
 

7 12,09,01,962 12,09,01,962 66.63 12,09,01,962 66.63 12,09,01,962 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shareholding Pattern Public Shareholder 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code 

: 540749 
Quarter ending : September 2024 

 

 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder 
 

Category & Name 

of the 

Shareholders 

No. of 

sharehol

der 

No. of 

fully paid 

up equity 

shares 

held 

Total no. 

shares held 

Shareholdi

ng % 

calculated 

as per 

SCRR, 

1957 As a 

% of 

(A+B+C2) 

No. of 

Voting 

Rights 

Total 

as a 

% of 

Total 

Votin

g 

right 

No. of 

equity 

shares held 

in 

demateriali

zed 

form(Not 

Applicable) 

Sub-categorization of shares (XV) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

SubCategor

y_I 

SubCategory

_II 

SubCategory

_III 

B1) 

Institutions 
0 0 

 
0.00 

 
0.00 

 
- - - 

B2) 

Institutions 

(Domestic) 

0 0 
 

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

- - - 

Mutual 

Funds/ 
7 

236279

17 

2,36,27,9

17 
13.02 

2,36,27,9

17 

13.0

2 

2,36,27,9

17    

Axis Mutual 

Fund Trustee 

Limited A/C 

Axis Mutual 

Fund A/C Axis 

1 
611886

9 

61,18,86

9 
3.37 

61,18,86

9 
3.37 61,18,869 

   



Small Cap 

Fund 

Nippon Life 

India Trustee 

Ltd-A/C 

Nippon India 

Small Cap 

Fund 

1 
641353

7 

64,13,53

7 
3.53 

64,13,53

7 
3.53 64,13,537 

   

Bandhan 

Sterling Value 

Fund 

1 
680220

6 

68,02,20

6 
3.75 

68,02,20

6 
3.75 68,02,206 

   

Alternate 

Investment 

Funds 

2 
121337

69 

1,21,33,7

69 
6.69 

1,21,33,7

69 
6.69 

1,21,33,7

69    

Business 

Excellence 

Trust Iii - India 

Business 

Excellence 

Fund Iii 

1 
121337

37 

1,21,33,7

37 
6.69 

1,21,33,7

37 
6.69 

1,21,33,7

37    

Insurance 

Companies 
3 949644 9,49,644 0.52 9,49,644 0.52 9,49,644 

   

Sub Total B1 12 
367113

30 

3,67,11,3

30 
20.23 

3,67,11,3

30 

20.2

3 

3,67,11,3

30    

B3) 

Institutions 

(Foreign) 

0 0 
 

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

- - - 



Foreign 

Portfolio 

Investors 

Category I 

78 
355932

0 

35,59,32

0 
1.96 

35,59,32

0 
1.96 35,59,320 

   

Foreign 

Portfolio 

Investors 

Category II 

9 
138432

5 

13,84,32

5 
0.76 

13,84,32

5 
0.76 13,84,325 

   

Sub Total B2 87 
494364

5 

49,43,64

5 
2.72 

49,43,64

5 
2.72 49,43,645 

   

B4) Central 

Government/ 

State 

Government(s

)/ President of 

India 

0 0 
 

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

- - - 

B5) Non-

Institutions 
0 0 

 
0.00 

 
0.00 

 
- - - 

Directors and 

their relatives 

(excluding 

independent 

directors and 

nominee 

directors) 

2 101091 1,01,091 0.06 1,01,091 0.06 1,01,091 
   

Key 

Managerial 

Personnel 

2 1725 1,725 0.00 1,725 0.00 1,725 
   



Resident 

Individuals 

holding 

nominal share 

capital up to 

Rs. 2 lakhs 

47709 
135605

88 

1,35,60,5

88 
7.47 

1,35,60,5

88 
7.47 

1,35,60,5

88    

Resident 

Individuals 

holding 

nominal share 

capital in 

excess of Rs. 2 

lakhs 

35 
170613

6 

17,06,13

6 
0.94 

17,06,13

6 
0.94 17,06,136 

   

Non Resident 

Indians 

(NRIs) 

1278 
108358

5 

10,83,58

5 
0.60 

10,83,58

5 
0.60 10,83,585 

   

Bodies 

Corporate 
250 

172809

6 

17,28,09

6 
0.95 

17,28,09

6 
0.95 17,28,096 

   

Any Other 

(specify) 
1128 715219 7,15,219 0.39 7,15,219 0.39 7,15,219 

   

Clearing 

Members 
5 8886 8,886 0.00 8,886 0.00 8,886 

   

HUF 1097 658815 6,58,815 0.36 6,58,815 0.36 6,58,815 
   

LLP 26 47518 47,518 0.03 47,518 0.03 47,518 
   

Sub Total B4 50404 
188964

40 

1,88,96,4

40 
10.41 

1,88,96,4

40 

10.4

1 

1,88,96,4

40    



B=B1+B2+B3

+B4 
50503 

605514

15 

6,05,51,4

15 
33.37 

6,05,51,4

15 

33.3

7 

6,05,51,4

15    

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %): 

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in 

demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 

Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information 

available,. 
 

 

 

 

Shareholding Pattern Non Promoter-Non Public 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code 

: 540749 
Quarter ending : September 2024 

 

 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder 
 

Category & Name of the 

Shareholders(I) 

No. of 

shareholder(III) 

No. of fully paid 

up equity shares 

held(IV) 

Total no. shares 

held(VII = 

IV+V+VI) 

Shareholding % calculated as per 

SCRR, 1957 As a % of 

(A+B+C2)(VIII) 

Number of equity shares held in 

dematerialized form(XIV)(Not 

Applicable) 

C1) Custodian/DR 

Holder 
0 0 

 
0.00 

 



C2) Employee 

Benefit Trust 
0 0 

 
0.00 

 

Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information 

available,. 
 

 

 

Shareholding Pattern 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code : 540749 Quarter ending : September 2024 
 

 

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Trading 

Member 

Name of the Beneficial 

Owner 

No. of shares 

held 

% of total no. of 

shares 

Date of reporting by the Trading 

Member 

- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 
 

 

 

Shareholding Pattern 
 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code Quarter Ending : September 2024 



: 540749 

 

 

Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners 
 

Sr.No Details of the SBO (I) 
Details of the registered 

owner (II) 

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the 

reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: (III) 

Date of creation / 

acquisition of 

significant beneficial 

interest# (IV) 

Whether by virtue of: 

 
Name Nationality Name Nationality Shares 

Voting 

rights 

Rights on 

distributable 

dividend or 

any other 

distribution 

Exercise 

of 

control 

Exercise 

of 

significant 

influence 

1 

Shweta 

Kamlesh 

Gandhi 

India 

Prarthana 

Marketing 

Private 

Limited 

India 32 32 32 No No 14/10/2010 
     

2 

Mukesh 

Chimanlal 

Gandhi 

India 

Anamaya 

Capital 

Llp 

India 30 30 30 No No 23/03/2018 
     

 

 
Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column 

III, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories. 

# This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar. 

 

 



 

Shareholding Pattern 

MAS Financial Services Ltd 

Scrip Code 

: 540749 
Quarter ending : September 2024 

 

 

Statement showing foreign ownership limits 
 

 
Approved Limits % Limits Utilized % 

As on shareholding date 10.00 3.07 

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 10.00 4.31 

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 10.00 1.91 

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 10.00 2.33 

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 10.00 1.83 
 

 


