Quarter e	nding :Septen	nber 2024								
				Parti	cular					Yes/No
Whether th	e Listed Entity	y has issued ar	ny partly paid	up shares?						No
Whether th	e Listed Entity	y has issued ar	ny Convertible	Securities ?						No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?										No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?										No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?										No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?									No	
Whether co	ompany has ec	luity shares wi	th differential	voting rights?						No
Whether th	e listed entity	has any signif	icant beneficia	al owner?						Yes
Category of sharehol der	No. of sharehold ers	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Sharehold ing as a % of total no. of shares (calculate d as per SCRR,	No. of Voting Rights	Total as a % of Total Voti ng right	No. of equity shares held in demateriali zed form		egorization of sha lding (No. of sha SubCategor y_II	

				% of (A+B+C2)					
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	7	12,09,01, 962	12,09,01, 962	66.63	12,09,01, 962	66.6	12,09,01,9 62	 	
(B) Public	50,503	6,05,51,4 15	6,05,51,4 15	33.37	6,05,51,4 15	33.3 7	6,05,51,41 5		
(C1) Shares underlyi ng DRs				0.00		0.00		 	
(C2) Shares held by Employe e Trust				0.00		0.00		 	
(C) Non Promoter -Non Public				0.00		0.00		 	
Grand Total	50,510	18,14,53, 377	18,14,53, 377	100.00	18,14,53, 377	100. 00	18,14,53,3 77		

Note:C=C1+C2 Grand Total=A+B+C **Shareholding Pattern**

MAS Financial Services Ltd

Scrip Code : 540749

Quarter Ending : September 2024

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of shareholder	Entity	Nos. of	No. of fully paid up equity	a % of total no. held in each of shares security (calculated as		Number of Votin held in each cl securities	ass of	Number of equity shares held in
Category of Sharenoraer	Туре	shareholders	shares held	shares held	per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	dematerialized form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00	
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family		5	11,66,49,309	11,66,49,309	64.29	11,66,49,309	64.29	11,66,49,309
Shweta Kamlesh Gandhi	Promoter	1	4,90,15,350	4,90,15,350	27.01	4,90,15,350	27.01	4,90,15,350
Late Mukesh Chimanlal Gandhi	Promoter	1	4,84,70,442	4,84,70,442	26.71	4,84,70,442	26.71	4,84,70,442
Kamlesh Chimanlal Gandhi	Promoter	1	1,90,21,524	1,90,21,524	10.48	1,90,21,524	10.48	1,90,21,524
Dhvanil K Gandhi	Promoter Group	1	1,05,831	1,05,831	0.06	1,05,831	0.06	1,05,831

Dhriti Kamlesh Gandhi	Promoter Group	1	36,162	36,162	0.02	36,162	0.02	36,162
Any Other (specify)		2	42,52,653	42,52,653	2.34	42,52,653	2.34	42,52,653
Prarthana Marketing Private Limited	Promoter	1	39,52,671	39,52,671	2.18	39,52,671	2.18	39,52,671
Anamaya Capital Llp	Promoter Group	1	2,99,982	2,99,982	0.17	2,99,982	0.17	2,99,982
Sub Total A1		7	12,09,01,962	12,09,01,962	66.63	12,09,01,962	66.63	12,09,01,962
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00	
A=A1+A2		7	12,09,01,962	12,09,01,962	66.63	12,09,01,962	66.63	12,09,01,962

Shareholding Pattern Public Shareholder

MAS Financial Services Ltd

Scrip Code : 540749

Quarter ending: September 2024

${\bf Statement\ showing\ shareholding\ pattern\ of\ the\ Public\ shareholder}$

		No. of		Shareholdi ng % calculated		Total as a	No. of equity shares held	Sub-cate	egorization of sha	res (XV)
Category & Name of the Shareholders	sharehol u	fully paid up equity shares	Total no. shares held	as per SCRR, 1957 As a	No. of Voting Rights	% of Total Votin	in demateriali zed	Shareholding (No. of shares) under		
		held		% of (A+B+C2)		g right		SubCategor y_I	SubCategory _II	SubCategory _III
B1) Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
B2) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	1	-
Mutual Funds/	7	236279 17	2,36,27,9 17	13.02	2,36,27,9 17	13.0	2,36,27,9 17			
Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited A/C Axis Mutual Fund A/C Axis	1	611886 9	61,18,86 9	3.37	61,18,86	3.37	61,18,869			

Small Cap Fund										
Nippon Life India Trustee Ltd-A/C Nippon India Small Cap Fund	1	641353 7	64,13,53 7	3.53	64,13,53 7	3.53	64,13,537			
Bandhan Sterling Value Fund	1	680220 6	68,02,20 6	3.75	68,02,20 6	3.75	68,02,206			
Alternate Investment Funds	2	121337 69	1,21,33,7 69	6.69	1,21,33,7 69	6.69	1,21,33,7 69			
Business Excellence Trust Iii - India Business Excellence Fund Iii	1	121337 37	1,21,33,7 37	6.69	1,21,33,7 37	6.69	1,21,33,7 37			
Insurance Companies	3	949644	9,49,644	0.52	9,49,644	0.52	9,49,644			
Sub Total B1	12	367113 30	3,67,11,3 30	20.23	3,67,11,3 30	20.2	3,67,11,3 30			
B3) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	78	355932 0	35,59,32 0	1.96	35,59,32 0	1.96	35,59,320			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	9	138432 5	13,84,32 5	0.76	13,84,32	0.76	13,84,325			
Sub Total B2	87	494364 5	49,43,64 5	2.72	49,43,64 5	2.72	49,43,645			
B4) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
B5) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	2	101091	1,01,091	0.06	1,01,091	0.06	1,01,091			
Key Managerial Personnel	2	1725	1,725	0.00	1,725	0.00	1,725			

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	47709	135605 88	1,35,60,5 88	7.47	1,35,60,5 88	7.47	1,35,60,5 88		
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	35	170613 6	17,06,13 6	0.94	17,06,13 6	0.94	17,06,136		
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	1278	108358 5	10,83,58 5	0.60	10,83,58 5	0.60	10,83,585		
Bodies Corporate	250	172809 6	17,28,09 6	0.95	17,28,09 6	0.95	17,28,096		
Any Other (specify)	1128	715219	7,15,219	0.39	7,15,219	0.39	7,15,219		
Clearing Members	5	8886	8,886	0.00	8,886	0.00	8,886		
HUF	1097	658815	6,58,815	0.36	6,58,815	0.36	6,58,815		
LLP	26	47518	47,518	0.03	47,518	0.03	47,518		
Sub Total B4	50404	188964 40	1,88,96,4 40	10.41	1,88,96,4 40	10.4 1	1,88,96,4 40		

B=B1+B2+B3 +B4	50503	15	6,05,51,4 15	33.37	6,05,51,4 15	33.3 7	6,05,51,4 15		
דע⊤		13	13		13	,	13		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Shareholding Pattern Non Promoter-Non Public

	MAS Financial Services Ltd								
Scrip Code : 540749	Quarter ending: September 2024								
	Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder								

Category & Name of the Shareholders(I)	No. of shareholder(III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held(IV)	Total no. shares held(VII = IV+V+VI)	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)(VIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form(XIV)(Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	

C2) Employee	0	0	0.00	
Benefit Trust	U	U	0.00	

Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Shareholding Pattern

MAS Financial Services Ltd

Scrip Code: 540749 Quarter ending: September 2024

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl.		Name of the Trading	Name of the Beneficial	No. of shares	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading	
No.		Member	Owner	held		Member	
	-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Shareholding Pattern				
MAS Financial Services Ltd				
Scrip Code	Quarter Ending: September 2024			

: 540749

Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Sr.No	Details of the SBO (I)		Details of the registered owner (II)		Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: (III)					Date of creation / acquisition of	
					Whether by virtue of:						
	Name	Nationality	Name	Nationality	Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	significant ben interest# (I	
1	Shweta Kamlesh Gandhi	India	Prarthana Marketing Private Limited	India	32	32	32	No	No	14/10/2010	
2	Mukesh Chimanlal Gandhi	India	Anamaya Capital Llp	India	30	30	30	No	No	23/03/2018	

Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column III, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories.

[#] This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.

Shareholding Pattern

MAS Financial Services Ltd

Scrip Code : 540749

Quarter ending: September 2024

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	10.00	3.07
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	10.00	4.31
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	10.00	1.91
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	10.00	2.33
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	10.00	1.83